Lonlsville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District
700 West Liberfy Street

(E\ M S D - Loulsville Kentucky 40203-1911
N 502-540-6000
- )&I

www.msdlouky.org

March 23, 2009

Ms. Carolena Bentley
Kentucky Division of Water
200 Fair Oaks Lane
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: MSD Metro Operations
Berrytown WTP; KPDES No.: KY0036501
Discharge Monitoring Reports — February 2009
Dear Ms, Bentley:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) and the Monthly Operating Report
(MOR) for the Berrytown WTP, KPDES No.: KY0036501 for the month of February 2009.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502) 239-7695.

Sincerely,

e S

Kevin D. Ries
Process Supervisor Central Region

KDR/Berrytown 0209
Enclosures
cc: C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

T. Singleton
R. Shaw

o o '‘Beneficial Use of Louisville’s Biosolids
i www.loulsvillegreen.com

o
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Farm Approved.
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Berrytown

Tot. Flow=
Date
2/1/09
2/2/09
2/3/08
2/4/09
2/5/09
2/6/09
27109
2/8/09
2/9/09
2/10/09
2/11/09
2/12/09
2/13/09
2/14/09
2/15/09
2/16/09
2117109
2/18/09
2/19/09
2/20/09
2/21/09
2/22/09
2/23/09
2/24/09
2/25/09
2/26/09
2127109
2/28/09
3/1/09
3/2/09
3/3/09
Average
Maximum
Exceed.

" 3.563
Flow

0.116
0.164
0.148
0.11
0.091
0.083
0.195
0.202
0.163
0.172
0.261
0.203
0.146
0.118
0.101
0.086
0.083
0.087
0.081
0.072
0.08
0.086
0.081
0.071
0.061
0.079

- 0.236

0.187

Report for
T8S

13

11

Feb-09

Concentrations

BOD

NH3

0.73

0.5

0.055

0.22

Tot. Exc.=

Fecal

TSS

17.781

14.954

4153

2.961

Pounds
BOD

8.207

6.797

2.077

2.961

NH3

0.998

0.680

0.038

0.130

Tot. Phos.

0.127
0.261
25

8.75
13.00

4.75
6.00

0.38
0.73

1.00
1.00

9,86
17.78
a

5.01
8.21
0

0.46
1.00

0.00
0.00



